## FEE STRUCTURE FOR INTEGRATED PHD STUDENTS FOR SESSION 2023-24

	Sem I & III	Sem II & IV	**Sem V onwards (Odd Semesters)	**Sem VI onwards (Even Semesters)	++Sem V onwards (Odd Semesters)	++Sem VI onwards (Even Semesters)
+Caution money						
Institute	1440					
Library	1440					
Hostel & Mess	2880					
	5760					
One Time Fee						
# Convocation fee		2000 Statutory	1440			
# Alumni fee		1000 Registration Fee	432			
		<b>3000</b> Hostel Admission	720			
			2592			
Yearly Fee						
Statutory	1440				1440	
Medical	144		144		144	
Student Welfare	144		144		144	
Hostel Admission	720				720	
+++ Health Insurance	1770		1770		1770	
	4218		2058		4218	
Semester Fee						
Tuition Fee*	40400	40400	24200	24200	40400	40400
Registration Fee	432				432	
Examination Fee	720	720			720	720
Student Amenities	720	720	720	720	720	720
Gymkhana/sports	288	288	288	288	288	288
Laboratory Contingency	576	576	576	576	576	576
Hostel Seat Rent	2880	2880	2880	2880	2880	2880
Electricity & Water	720	720	720	720	720	720
Medical Registration	144				144	
	46880	46304	29384	29384	46880	46304
TOTAL	56858	49304	34034	29384	51098	46304

## NOTE:

<sup>\*</sup>The above is applicable prospectively. The existing students of 2021-22 and 2020-21 (doing course work or MS thesis) shall pay the tuition fee @ Rs.33400/-, while existing students (registered for PhD) is as follows:

<sup>+</sup> to be paid in the first semester only.

<sup>+++</sup> Likely to change every year. Now, it is compulsory for all students. To be collected once a year.

<sup>\*</sup>SC/ST/PD candidates are exempted from tuition fees.

<sup>#</sup> To be collected in 2nd semester starting from the academic year 2023-24. The student who resigns from the program can claim for refund.

2015-16	Rs.3,850.00		
2016-17	Rs.4,300.00		
2017-18	Rs.16,500.00		
2018-19	Rs.18,200.00		
2019-20, 20-21,			
21-22	Rs.20,000.00		
2022-23	Rs. 22,000.00		

<sup>\*\*</sup>Subject to clearing the Comprehensive Examination.

**Note:** Fee mentioned above does not include the mess charges.

<sup>++</sup>Subject to not clearing the Comprehensive Examination or doing MS.